Operator’s Manual
Register at www.hayter.co.uk
Original Instructions (EN)
BY APPOINTMENT TO
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN
MANUFACTURERS OF HAYTER
HORTICULTURAL MACHINERY
TORO U.K. LIMITED, SPELLBROOK,
BISHOPS STORTFORD, HERTS
60V MAX Battery Charger Accessories
Model No. CODE102A - Serial No. 323000101 and Up
Model No. CODE104A - Serial No. 323000101 and Up
Model No. CODE106A - Serial No. 323000101 and Up
Model No. CODE107A - Serial No. 323000101 and Up
Model No. CODE120A - Serial No. 323000101 and Up
Model No. CODE121A - Serial No. 323000101 and Up
Form No. 3455-804 A
Original Instructions (EN)
Printed in China
All rights reserved
© 2023 - Hayter Limited
Spellbrook, Bishop’s Stortford,
Herts CM23 4BU
Register at
Introduction
These battery packs and chargers are intended to be used by residential homeowners. These battery
packs are designed to be charged only by Hayter approved 60V lithium-ion battery chargers. These
chargers are designed to charge only Hayter approved 60V lithium-ion battery packs. They are not
designed to charge any other batteries. Using these products for purposes other than their intended
use could prove dangerous to you and bystanders.
Read this information carefully to learn how to operate and maintain your product properly and to
avoid injury and product damage. You are responsible for operating the product properly and safely.
Visit www.hayter.co.uk for more information, including safety tips, training materials, accessory
information, help finding a dealer, or to register your product.
Whenever you need service, genuine Hayter parts, or additional information, contact an Authorised
Service Dealer or Hayter Customer Service and have the model and serial numbers of your product
ready. Figure 1 identifies the location of the model and serial numbers on the product. Write the
numbers in the space provided.
Important: With your mobile device, you can scan the QR code on the serial number decal (if
equipped) to access warranty, parts, and other product information.
Figure 1
Model No. __________________________________
Serial No. __________________________________
3 EN
Safety-Alert Symbol
The safety-alert symbol appears above information that alerts you to unsafe actions or situations and
is followed by the word DANGER, WARNING, or CAUTION.
Figure 2
Safety-alert symbol
The safety-alert symbol appears above information that alerts you to unsafe actions or situations and
is followed by the word DANGER, WARNING, or CAUTION.
DANGER indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will result in death or
serious injury.
WARNING indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or
serious injury.
CAUTION indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in minor or
moderate injury.
This manual uses two other words to highlight information. Important calls attention to special
mechanical information and Note emphasises general information worthy of special attention.
4 EN
Safety
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS—This manual contains important safety and operating instructions
for battery pack models CODE102A, CODE104A, CODE106A, and CODE107A, and battery
charger models CODE120A and CODE121A.
2. Before using the battery charger, read all the instructions and cautionary markings on the battery
charger, battery pack, and product using the battery pack.